502735894 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG SEUCK YOO	06/20/2013
KANG HEON HUR	06/20/2013
JIN HYUCK YANG	06/20/2013
SUNG KWON WI	06/20/2013
JONG YUN LEE	06/20/2013
YOUNG DO KWEON	06/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: 150, MAEYEONG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: SUWON	
City:	City: GYUNGGI-DO	
State/Country:	tate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-743	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14223567	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085946-0340	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BECKER	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen a. becker/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014	

502735894 PATENT REEL: 032510 FRAME: 0209 **Total Attachments: 2**

source = ASSINGMENT#page 1.tif

source=ASSINGMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032510 FRAME: 0210

(SAB) Docket No.:	
	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	or good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency d,
(1) YOO, Young Seuck (2) HUR, Kang Heon (3) YANG, Jin Hyuck (4) WI, Sung Kwon	(5) LEE, Jong Yun (6) KWEON, Young Do (7)
who have made a certain new and useful invention SAMSUNG Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. 150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyeonggi-Do Republic of KOREA Postal Code: 443-743	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of
(a) for which an application for United States Lett identified by United States Serial No	tters Patent was filed on, and; or
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request and all United States Letters Patent which may substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuation Convention for the Protection of Industrial Proper assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned a behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any y be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, ions-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International rty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on
application for and obtaining original, divisional, in the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and improvements, and applications for patent based the	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: YOO, Young-Seuck	06/20/2013
Name: HUR, Kang Heon	06/20/2013

如 安草县 自在整直 医见外医医室 医耳耳管水肿 植为最重 香豆 維利 更多全**PATENT**

REEL: 032510 FRAME: 0211

3)	Name: YANG, Jin Hyuck	06/20/201
4)	Name: WI, Sung Kwon	Jun 20, 2013
5)	Lee Jry (un Name: LEE, Jong Yun	an. 2015
6)	Voung Do Kaleon Name: KWEON, Young Do	June 20, 2013

2. 多见日 诗公司公司日本经出京 网络电影以前 福利蒙特 张明,通见,如金含**PATENT**

RECORDED: 03/24/2014 REEL: 032510 FRAME: 0212